# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address from Case Postale 353, Vevey, Colorado, 1800; and Corresp/Domestic Rep name from Holland & Hart LLC previously recorded on Reel 006550 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's address is Avenue Nestlé 55, Vevey, 1800, Switzerland; Corresp/Domestic Rep name is Holland & Hart LLP.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP		01/16/2019	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: D.C.

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.	
Street Address: Avenue Nestlé 55		
City:	Vevey	
State/Country: SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1800	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88148167	AQUALYTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303.245.2092

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, ljheld@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82145.2384

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

TRADEMARK 900489131 REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0539 Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney for Applicant
SIGNATURE: /Catherine C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment AQUALYTE Finnegan SPN (004)#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-6550-0388#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6550-0388#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-6550-0388#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0540

# ASSIGNMENT

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP, having a place of business at 901 New York Avenue, NW. Washington, DC 20001-4413 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Application No. 88/148,167 for the mark AquaLyte ("the Trademark").

Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, CH - 1800 Vevey, Switzerland ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
No. 100.
By: Mush Lee
Name Wirgnia L. Carron
ritle: Partner
Date: 01/16/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0541

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP		01/16/2019	Limited Liability Partnership: D.C.

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.	
Street Address: Case Postale 353		
City:	Vevey	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	1800	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
(	Serial Number:	88148167	AQUALYTE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.245.2092

Email: ljheld@hollandhart.com, docket@hollandhart.com

Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. Box 8749 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Catherine C. Miller

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0582

900484196

SIGNATURE:	/Catherine C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment AQUALYTE Finnegan SPN (004)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0589

# ASSIGNMENT

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP, having a place of business at 901 New York Avenue, NW. Washington, DC 20001-4413 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Application No. 88/148,167 for the mark AquaLyte ("the Trademark").

Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, CH - 1800 Vevey, Switzerland ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
The Ina.
By: Mrs L Cl
Name Virginia L. Carron
Title: Partner
Date: 01/16/19
3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 02/05/2019